

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.36102 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.504 OF 2010

Swarup Group of Industries	...Applicant
<u>IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:</u>	
Sea Priority S.A.	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Swarup Group of Industries	...Respondent

Mr. Rahul Marichania i/b. Das Associates, for the Applicant.
Ms. Jyotika Jain and Ms. Devyani Mishra i/b. Bose & Mitra & Co.,
for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 26th NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of Execution Applicant, stand over to 3rd
December 2025. To be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.11.29
14:31:21
+0530