

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.36102 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1013 OF 2014

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.12.04
14:55:43
+0530

Swarup Group Of Industries

...Applicant

Versus

Sea Priority S.A.

...Respondent

Ms. Jyotika Jain (Through Video Conferencing), for the Applicant.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Kainaz Irani i/b Das Associates, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 03 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of Judgment-Creditor, stand over to **5th January 2026.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]