

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7741 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1013 OF 2014

Swarup Group of Industries	...Applicant
<u>IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:</u>	
Sea Priority S.A.	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Swarup Group of Industries	...Respondent

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Kainaz Irani i/b.
Das Associates, for the Applicant.
Ms. Jyotika Jain, for the Award Holder.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 7th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Ms. Jyotika Jain, learned Counsel appearing for the Execution Applicant submits that the Execution Applicants are not giving any instructions.
2. At her request, stand over to **14th January 2026**. To be listed fairly high on board.

3. It is made very clear that if there are no instructions received by that date from the Execution Applicant, the Execution Application will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.01.07
17:12:29
+0530