

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7741 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1013 OF 2014

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Date: 2026.01.14
20:28:30 +0530

Swarup Group of Industries ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER OF

Sea Priority S.A. ...Claimant/Applicant

Versus

Swarup Group of Industries ...Respondent

Mr. Darshan Furia i/b i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the
Execution Applicant.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 14 JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Darshan Furia, learned Counsel appears for the Execution
Applicant and seeks time.

2. As the Execution Application is of the year 2014, as a last
chance, stand over to **21st January 2026**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]