

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.828 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1013 OF 2014

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date: 2026.02.04
21:08:09 +0530

Sea Priority S.A. ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sea Priority S.A. ...Applicant

Versus

Swarup Group of Industries ...Respondent

AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7741 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1013 OF 2014

Swarup Group of Industries ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sea Priority S.A. ...Applicant

Versus

Swarup Group of Industries ...Respondent

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Ayushi Anandpara, Gathi Prakash, Darshan Furia, Priyanka Desai, Vidushi Trivedi i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the Applicant - Sea Priority SA.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w Kainaz Irani i/b Das Associates, for the Applicant - Judgment Debtor in IA/7741/2025

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 04 FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Award Holder tenders an Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Stand over to **11th February 2026** at **03:00 pm**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]