

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 828 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1013 OF 2014

Sea Priority S. A. ...Applicant
V/s.
Swarup Group of Industries ...Respondent

AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7741 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1013 OF 2014

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Ms. Ayushi Anandpara, Ms. Priyanka Desai and Ms. Vidushi Trivedi i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Associates for the Applicant in IA 828/21 for for the Respondent in IA 7741/25.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kaimaz Irani and Mr. Prasad Das i/b Das Associates for the Respondent

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. After these matters are heard for a while, at the joint request of the learned Counsel and the learned Senior Counsel appearing in the matter, list on **9th April, 2026** under the caption “For Direction”.
2. In the meanwhile, since there is no stay to the execution of the proceedings and the Application challenging the maintainability is yet to be heard, let the complete disclosures as directed vide order dated 8th July, 2025 be made by the next date, if not already made.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.03.11
15:08:18
+0530

Nikita Gadgil

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)